CIAC (597,343) 0 (597,343)

AMORTIZATION OF CIAC 350,109 0 350,109

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE 18,936 33 18,969

WASTEWATER RATE BASE ($2,091) $47,010 $44,919

Exhibit M - 64 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 12

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 1-D

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

WATER-P WATER-NP WASTEWATER

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

To reflect the appropriate pro forma additions. $12,401 $0 $13,256

NON-USED AND USEFUL COMPONENT

To reflect the appropriate Non-U&U UPIS. ($2,356) $0 ($3,536)

To reflect the appropriate Non-U&U Accumulated Depreciation. 6,640 0 317

   Total $4,284 $0 ($3,218)

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

To reflect the appropriate pro forma additions. $34,947 $0 $36,938

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

To reflect 1/8 of test year O & M expenses. $615 $33 $33

Exhibit M - 65 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 13

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

SCHEDULE OF POTABLE WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PHASE I ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES   $158,255 $0 $158,255 $7,828 $166,083

4.95%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $119,658 $4,916 $124,574 $0 $124,574

  DEPRECIATION (NET) 20,797 457 21,254 0 21,254

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (8,849) 0 (8,849) 0 (8,849)

  TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 20,423 192 20,615 352 20,967

  INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $152,028 $5,564 $157,593 $352 $157,945

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $6,226 $662 $8,138

WATER RATE BASE   $170,153 $222,399 $222,399

RATE OF RETURN 3.66% 0.30% 3.66%

Exhibit M - 66 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 14

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2-B

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

SCHEDULE OF NON-POTABLE WATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PHASE I ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES   $246,783 $0 $246,783 $278 $247,061

0.11%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $190,332 $264 $190,596 $0 $190,596

  DEPRECIATION (NET) 24,757 0 24,757 0 24,757

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (534) 0 (534) 0 (534)

  TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 25,911 0 25,911 12 25,923

  INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $240,466 $264 $240,730 $12 $240,742

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $6,317 $6,053 $6,319

WATER RATE BASE   $172,587 $172,620 $172,620

RATE OF RETURN 3.66% 3.51% 3.66%

Exhibit M - 67 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 15

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 2-C

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME PHASE II

ADJUST.

ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PHASE I ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

OPERATING REVENUES   $179,663 $0 $179,663 $1,242 $180,905

0.69%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

  OPERATION & MAINTENANCE $151,489 $264 $151,753 $0 $151,753

  DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 11,006 716 11,722 0 11,722

  AMORTIZATION OF CIAC (15,514) 0 (15,514) 0 (15,514)

  TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 22,683 205 22,888 56 22,944

  INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   $169,664 $1,185 $170,849 $56 $170,905

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS)   $9,999 $8,814 $10,000

WASTEWATER OPERATING EXPENSES   $151,489 $151,753 $151,753

OPERATING MARGIN 6.60% 5.81% 6.59%

Exhibit M - 68 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 16

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC. Schedule No. 2-D

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

WATER-P WATER-NP WASTEWATER

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Contractual Services - Professional (632/732)

RO Service Contract. $4,652 $0 $0

Contractual Services - Other (636/736)
To reflect amortization of GIS Mapping. $264 $264 $264

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE ADJUSTMENTS $4,916 $264 $264

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

a.  To reflect pro forma depreciation expense. $564 $0 $912

b.  To reflect Non-U&U depreciation expense. (107) 0 (196)

  Total $457 $0 $716

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

To reflect pro forma property taxes. $192 $0 $205

Exhibit M - 69 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 17

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

MONTHLY WATER RATES (PHASE II)

  UTILITY COMM. APPROVED

PHASE I  CURRENT INCREMENTAL PHASE II RATES

RATES RATES (1) INCREASE (2) INCL PRICE INDEX

Residential and  General Service

Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $19.16 $19.43 $0.00 $19.43
3/4" $28.74 $29.15 $0.00 $29.15
1" $47.90 $48.58 $0.00 $48.58
1-1/2" $95.79 $97.15 $0.00 $97.15
2" $153.27 $155.44 $0.00 $155.44
3" $306.55 $310.88 $0.00 $310.88
4" $478.96 $485.75 $0.00 $485.75
6" $957.93 $971.50 $0.00 $971.50

Charge per 1,000 gallons  - Residential and General Service $6.95 $7.05 $0.00 $7.05

Irrigation Service - Non-Potable
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size
5/8" x 3/4" $13.86 $13.98 $0.00 $13.98
3/4" $20.79 $20.97 $0.00 $20.97
1" $34.65 $34.95 $0.00 $34.95
1-1/2" $69.30 $69.90 $0.00 $69.90
2" $110.88 $111.84 $0.00 $111.84
3" $221.76 $223.68 $0.00 $223.68
4" $346.50 $349.50 $0.00 $349.50
6" $693.00 $699.00 $0.00 $699.00
8" $1,108.80 $1,118.40 $0.00 $1,118.40

Charge per 1,000 gallons - Irrigation Service $1.38 $1.39 $0.00 $1.39
Typical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill Comparison

2,000 Gallons $33.06 $33.53 $33.53
6,000 Gallons $60.86 $61.73 $61.73
8,000 Gallons $74.76 $75.83 $75.83

(1) The utility's current rates are the result of a price index effective December 7, 2018.
(2) As discussed in Issue 2, the potable and non potable water rates remain unchanged.

Exhibit M - 70 of 71

ORDER NO. PSC-2019-0139-PAA-WS
DOCKET NO. 20150010-WS
PAGE 18

AQUARINA UTILITIES, INC.   SCHEDULE NO. 3-B

TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/2014 DOCKET NO. 150010-WS

MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES (PHASE II)

   COMMISSION

  UTILITY  APPROVED

PHASE I  CURRENT  INCREMENTAL PHASE II RATES

RATES RATES (1) INCREASE (2) INCL PRICE INDEX (3)

[A] [B] [C] [D]

Residential

Base Facility Charge - All Meter Sizes

Charge Per 1,000 gallons  $22.83 $23.17 $1.17  $24.34
8,000 gallon cap $4.94 $5.01 $0.25  $5.26

Flat Rate Service $35.78 $36.32 $1.83  $38.15

General Service
Base Facility Charge by Meter Sizes
5/8" x 3/4" $22.83 $23.17 $1.17  $24.34
3/4" $34.25 $34.76 $1.76  $36.51
1" $57.08 $57.93 $2.93  $60.85
1-1/2" $114.15 $115.85 $5.85  $121.70
2" $182.64 $185.36 $9.36  $194.72
3" $365.28 $370.72 $18.72  $389.44
4" $570.75 $579.25 $29.25  $608.50
6" $1,141.50 $1,158.50 $58.50  $1,217.00

Charge per 1,000 gallons - General Service  $5.94 $6.03 $0.30  $6.33

Typical Residential 5/8" x 3/4" Meter Bill
Comparison
2,000 Gallons $32.71 $33.19 $34.86
6,000 Gallons $52.47 $53.23 $55.90
8,000 Gallons $62.35 $63.25 $66.42

(1) The utility's current rates are the result of a price index effective
December 7, 2018.
(2) C = A X 5.12 percent
(3) The incremental increase between Phase I and Phase II rates has been added to the utility's current rates (D = B+C).

Exhibit M - 71 of 71

Exhibit N

EXHIBIT N

The best information currently available regarding the Net Book Value (“NBV”) of the assets that